
TIME LAP MICE BUYER MEDIA TIME LAP
Seller

MICE seller

BUYER

MICE BUYER
MEDIA TIME LAP

Seller

MICE seller

BUYER

MICE BUYER
MEDIA TIME LAP

Seller

MICE seller

BUYER

MICE BUYER
MEDIA

8:30

9:30
9:35
9:40
9:45
9:50 9:50 05' 9:50 05'
9:55
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15 10:15 05' 10:15 05'
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40 10:40 05' 10:40 05'
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05 11:05 05' 11:05 05'
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:25
11:30
11:35
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:45
12:50
12:55
13:00
13:05
13:10 13:10 05'
13:15
13:20
13:25
13:30
13:35 13:35 05'
13:40
13:45
13:50
13:55
14:00
14:05
14:10
14:15
14:20 14:20 05'
14:25
14:30 14:30 05'
14:35
14:40
14:45 14:45 05'
14:50
14:55 14:55 05'
15:00
15:05
15:10 15:10 05'
15:15
15:20
15:25
15:30
15:35
15:40
15:45
15:50
15:55
16:00
16:05
16:10
16:15
16:20
16:25
16:30
16:35
16:40
16:45 16:45 05'
16:50
16:55
17:00
17:05
17:10 17:10 05' 17:10 05'
17:15
17:20
17:25
17:30
17:35 17:35 05' 17:35 05'
17:40
17:45
17:50
17:55
18:00
18:05
18:10
18:15
18:20
18:25
18:30 150'

20:00 20:00 20:00

21:00

30'

End of Business meeting - Day 2

Move to VJTM Networking Reception Venue

18:30 90'

TEJ WELCOME RECEPTION

INTEX Plaza and Sky Plaza

18:30 90'

VJTM Networking Reception

HYATT REGENCY OSAKA

30' 18:00 30'

End of Business meeting - Day 1

Move to TEJ WELCOME RECEPTION Venue

18:00
Depart from Hotel New Otani

Osaka towards OSAKA CITY

CENTRAL PUBLIC HALL

18:00

VJMM Welcome Reception

-

JAPAN Best Incentive Travel

Awards 2019

Cocktail and Dinner

OSAKA CITY CENTRAL

PUBLIC HALL

Break Break

17:40 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-09 (Seated buyer)
17:40 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-21 (Seated buyer)

17:15 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-08 (Seated buyer)
17:15 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-20 (Seated buyer)

16:50 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-07 (Seated buyer)
16:50 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-19 (Seated buyer)

16:10 10' Open Session-04 (Seated Buyer)
16:15 10' Open Session-10 (Seated Seller)

16:20 10' Open Session-05 (Seated Buyer)

The 3rd TEJ

Ministerial

Round Table

16:00-18:00

16:05 10'

16:25 10'

Break

Open Session-11 (Seated Seller)
16:30 10' Open Session-06 (Seated Buyer)

16:35 10' Open Session-12 (Seated Seller)
16:40 10'

10' Open Session-01 (Seated Buyer)
15:45 10' Open Session-07 (Seated Seller)

15:50 10' Open Session-02 (Seated Buyer)
15:55 10' Open Session-08 (Seated Seller)

16:00 10' Open Session-03 (Seated Buyer)

Break

14:35 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-05 (Seated buyer)

TEJ  Press

Conference

14:45-15:15

Break

14:50 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-17 (Seated buyer)

Break

15:00 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-06 (Seated buyer) Break

Break

15:15 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-18 (Seated buyer)15:20 20' Break

15:35 10' Break
15:40

14:10 10' Open Session-17 (Seated Buyer)

Break

Break
Change

the location

14:30 30'

Tidying-up

Shipment

procedure of the

baggage

The end of all of the Business meeting

Prepare for Kansai Tour departure

14:20 10' Open Session-18 (Seated Buyer)

14:25 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-16 (Seated buyer)

15:00 30'

Kansai Tour

15:00

Scheduled time of bus departure

20:00

 Scheduled time of arrival at hotel

15:30 Exit

Open Session-09 (Seated Seller)

Break

Break

Free coverage

Break

13:40 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-03 (Seated buyer)

13:40 10' Open Session-14 (Seated Buyer)

13:50 10' Open Session-15 (Seated Buyer)

14:00 10' Break
14:00 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-15 (Seated buyer)

Free coverage

14:00 10' Open Session-16 (Seated Buyer)

14:10 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-04 (Seated buyer)

10' Break

13:30

12:50 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-01 (Seated buyer)
Change

the location
13:00 20'

11:30 90'

Lunch break

10' Open Session-13 (Seated Buyer)

Lunch break

12:20 10' Change the location

12:30 20'
TEJ Opening

ceremony

12:30-12:55

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-26 (Seated Buyer / Media)11:20 60'

Lunch break Lunch break

Lunch break

11:30 150'

Lunch break
Lunch break

Joint program by VJTM & TEJ

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-27 (Seated buyer)Break

VJTM Media

Briefing

JAPAN Best

Incentive Travel

Awards 2019

presentation

13:10-14:30

13:15 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-02 (Seated buyer)
13:20

11:00 20'
VJTM Opening ceremony

 6C of Hall 6 (3F), INTEX OSAKA

Break Break

11:10 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-14 (Seated Buyer / Media)
11:10 20'

10:45 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-13 (Seated Buyer / Media)
10:45 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-25 (Seated Buyer / Media)

Hotel departure

INTEX OSAKA

arrival

Complete

registration for

those unregistered

Hotel departure

INTEX OSAKA

arrival

Break

Break

10:00 60'
Open the venue

start check-in

Prepare seller

booths

Networking with

domestic

operators

Break Break

9:55 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-11 (Seated Buyer / Media)
9:55 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-23 (Seated Buyer / Media)

Break

Break

10:20 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-12 (Seated Buyer / Media)
10:20 20'

Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-24 (Seated Buyer / Media)

Hotel departure

Preparing for business meeting

9:30 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-10 (Seated Buyer / Media)

October 23 (Wed.) October 24 (Thu.) October 25 (Fri.) October 26 (Sat.)

8:30 60'
Venue doors

open

Preparing for

business meeting

Hotel departure

Preparing for business meeting

8:30 60'
Venue doors

open

Preparing for

business meeting

9:30 20'
Pre-scheduled meeting

Session-22 (Seated Buyer / Media)


