October	23 (Wed.)		Octo	ber	24 (Thu.)			Octo	ber	25 (Fri.)			Octo	ber	26 (Sat.)		
	MICE BUYER	MEDIA	TIME		Caller	BUYER MICE BUYER	MEDIA	TIME		Seller MICE seller	BUYER MICE BUYER	MEDIA	TIME		Seller MICE seller	BUYER MICE BUYER	MEDIA
8:30								8:30	60'	Venue doors open Preparing for		eparture usiness meeting	8:30	60'	Venue doors open Preparing for		eparture
9:30 9:35 9:40								9:30	20'		e-scheduled meet	ing	9:30	20'		-scheduled meet 22 (Seated Buyer	ing
9:45 9:50 9:55								9:50	05'		Break		9:50	05'		Break	<u> </u>
10:00 10:05 10:10 10:15				60'	Open the venue start check-in		Hotel departure	9:55		Session-11 (Seated Buyer / Media)		9:55		Session-23 (Seated Buyer / Media)			
10:15 10:20 10:25 10:30 10:35					Prepare seller booths	INTEX OSAKA arrival	INTEX OSAKA arrival	10:15			e-scheduled meet 12 (Seated Buyer		10:15			-scheduled meet 24 (Seated Buyer	
10:35 10:40 10:45 10:50					Networking with domestic	Complete registration for those unregistered		10:40		Pre	Break e-scheduled meet	ing	10:40		Pre	Break -scheduled meet	ing
10:55 11:00 11:05				20'	VJTM Opening ceremor			11:05		Session-13 (Seated Buyer / Media)  Break		10:45		Session-	-25 (Seated Buyer / Media) Break		
11:10 11:15 11:20 11:25			11:20	60'	6C of I	Hall 6 (3F), INTEX	OSAKA	11:10	20'	Pre-scheduled meeting Session-14 (Seated Buyer / Media)		11:10	20'	Pre-scheduled mee Session-26 (Seated Buye			
11:30 11:35 11:40								11:30	150'				11:30	90'			
11:45 11:50 11:55							Lunch break										
12:00 12:05 12:10 12:15					Lunch break	Lunch break									Lunch	break	
12:20 12:25 12:30			12:20 12:30				Change the location										Lunch break
12:35 12:40 12:45 12:50							TEJ Opening ceremony 12:30-12:55			Lunch break	Lunch Joint program b						
12:55 13:00 13:05			12:50		Session-01 (		Change the location						13:00	201	Pre-schedu	led meeting	
13:10 13:15 13:20			13:10 13:15		Pre-schedu	eak led meeting	VITE Madia						13:00		Session-27 (S	Seated buyer)	
13:25 13:30 13:35 13:40			13:35		Session-02 (	Seated buyer) eak	VJTM Media Briefing						13:30	10'	Open Session-13	3 (Seated Buyer)	
13:45 13:50 13:55			13:40	20'	Pre-schedu Session-03 (	led meeting Seated buyer)	JAPAN Best Incentive Travel Awards 2019						13:40 13:50		Open Session-14 Open Session-15	· · · ·	
14:00 14:05 14:10			14:00	10'		eak	presentation 13:10-14:30	14:00	20'	Pre-schedu Session-15 (\$	led meeting Seated buyer)		14:00 14:10		Open Session-16		Free coverage
14:15 14:20 14:25 14:30			14:10		Session-04 (	led meeting Seated buyer) eak		14:20		Bre-Schedu	eak		14:20	10'	Open Session-18	• • •	
14:35 14:40 14:45			14:35		Pre-schedu	led meeting Seated buyer)	Change the location	14:25		Session-16 (S			14:30	30,		The end of all of the	
14:50 14:55 15:00			14:55	05'	Bro	eak	TEJ Press Conference 14:45-15:15	14:50		Pre-schedu Session-17 (\$			15:00	30'	Tidying-up Shipment procedure of the	Prepare for Kans	ai Tour departure
15:05 15:10 15:15 15:20			15:00	20'		led meeting Seated buyer)		15:10		Bre-schedu	eak led meeting				baggage		
15:25 15:30 15:35			15:20	20'	Br	eak	Break	15:15		Session-18 (S			15:30		Exit		
15:40 15:45 15:50 15:55			15:40 15:50		· ·	1 (Seated Buyer) 2 (Seated Buyer)		15:45			7 (Seated Seller)						
16:00 16:05 16:10			16:00		· ·	3 (Seated Buyer)		15:55 16:05		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8 (Seated Seller) 9 (Seated Seller)	Free coverage					
16:15 16:20 16:25			16:10 16:20		•	4 (Seated Buyer) 5 (Seated Buyer)		16:15 16:25	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 (Seated Seller) 1 (Seated Seller)						
16:30 16:35 16:40 16:45			16:30 16:40		•	6 (Seated Buyer) eak		16:35 16:45	10'	Open Session-1	2 (Seated Seller)						
16:50 16:55 17:00			16:50	20'		led meeting Seated buyer)	The 3rd TEJ Ministerial Round Table	16:50			led meeting						
17:05 17:10 17:15 17:20			17:10	05'		eak led meeting	16:00-18:00	17:10			eak						ai Tour
17:25 17:30 17:35			17:15 17:35		Session-08 (			17:15 17:35		Session-20 (S	Seated buyer)						:00 of bus departure
17:40 17:45 17:50			17:40		Pre-schedu	led meeting Seated buyer)		17:40		Pre-schedu Session-21 (S							:00 of arrival at hotel
17:55 18:00 18:05 18:10	Depart from Hotel New Otani Osaka towards OSAKA CITY CENTRAL PUBLIC HALL 18:00		18:00	30'	End of	Business meeting	- Day 1	18:00	30'	End of	End of Business meeting - Day 2						
18:15 18:20 18:25					Move to TEJ	WELCOME RECE	PTION Venue			Move to VJT	VJTM Networking Reception Venue						
18:30 150'			18:30	90'				18:30	90'								
	VJMM Welcome Reception																
					TEJ WELCOME RECEPTION  INTEX Plaza and Sky Plaza					VJTM Networking Reception  HYATT REGENCY OSAKA							
	JAPAN Best Incentive Travel Awards 2019				INTEX PIAZA AND SKY PIAZA												
	Awards 2019  Cocktail and Dinner																
	OSAKA CITY CENTRAL PUBLIC HALL		20:00					20:00					20:00				
21.00																	
21:00	<u> </u>																